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  1   51 Dave Morrow KSCC Krygger Suzuki      Tp 5 u 2 ltr  29.64 
  2  177 Amy Mrcela MGCCN Elfin               Tp 5 u 2 ltr  31.46 
  3  102 Kevin Edwards MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  31.89 
  4    5 James Pearson MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr  32.92 
  5  899 Adam Ford MGCCN Castrol Celica GT4  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  33.16 
  6  399 Brian Ford MGCCN Castrol Celica GT4  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  33.31 
  7  668 Kym Vonholdt KSCC Gladiator Superkart Tp 5 u 2 ltr  33.37 
  8  198 Alan Hindes KSCC Piranha             Tp 5 u 2 ltr  33.72 
  9  771 Tim Blake MGCCN Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  34.19 
 10  178 Jason Gregory MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 3 o 2 ltr  34.22 
 11   31 Martin Hobbins MGCCN Farrell Clubman     Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr  34.49 
 12   35 Kendall O'Connor MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 3 o 2 ltr  34.69 
 13   25 Glenn Torrens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr  34.73 
 14  166 Craig Albertson TSCC Ford Falcon BA      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  34.86 
 15  871 Will Parsonage MGCCN GRP Terrapin        Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr  34.99 
 16   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.13 
 17  138 Chris Weir MGCCN Subaru Forester     SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  35.17 
 18  130 Keith Hammond (J) MGCCN Mazda MX5           Jun Prod / M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.21 
 19  444 Mitch Craig MGCCN Suzuki Swift GTI    Tp 4 u 2 ltr  35.24 
 20  101 Shannon Constable MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 4 o 2 ltr  35.39 
 21  136 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.74 
 22  271 Larry Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  36.13 
 23  571 Reece Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  36.15 
 24   17 Dick Edwards MGCCN Locost Clubman      Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr  36.20 
 25  190 Darren Hodgson MGCCN MG ZT               Tp 1 o 2 ltr  36.28 
 25  157 Ben Hall MGCCN Nissan Skyline R33  Tp 4 o 2 ltr  36.28 
 27  194 Andrew Chandler MGCCN Toyota Corolla      Tp 3 u 2 ltr  36.56 
 28   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  36.59 
 29   89 Richard Ashton MGCCN BMC Cooper S        Tp 3 u 2 ltr  36.78 
 30  125 Nat Hails MGCCN Toyota Sprinter     Tp 2 u 2 ltr  36.82 
 31   13 Howard Maclean MGCCN JB Clubman          Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr  37.15 
 32  191 Shannon Barnes KSCC Toyota MR2          M/Spt u 2 ltr  37.34 
 33   90 Ken Moffett TSCC BSN Special         Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr  38.57 
 34   38 Laurie Gallagher Madza MX5 Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr  38.58 
 35  290 David Walker MGCCN MG ZT               Tp 1 o 2 ltr  39.20 
 36   20 Martin Reeves MGCCN MG B GT             M/Spt u 2 ltr  39.24 
 37   79 Wayne Lewis MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  39.49 
 38   65 Bill Rowe MGCCN BMW E30             Tp 2 o 2 ltr  40.05 
 39  187 Matthew Holt MGCCN Datsun 1200         Tp 4 o 2 ltr  41.10 
 40   93 Georgia Holt MGCCN Commodore VR Tp 1 o 2 ltr  41.17 
 41  306 Ian Fletcher MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 1 u 2 ltr  41.39 
 42  179 Bronwyn Lewis MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  41.61 
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 43   94 Paul Abraham MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  42.80 
 44   24 Alexander Reeves (J) MGCCN MG B GT             Jun Prod / M/Spt u 2 ltr  42.86 
 45  193 William Holt (J) MGCCN Commodore VR Jun Prod / Tp 1 o 2 ltr  43.58 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.58 Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Mar 2012 
 306 Ian Fletcher                 (MGCCN)      Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    41.39  1  41 
  5.81   5.81   5.70   5.53   5.35   5.50   6.30   5.98   6.12   6.10  
 21.87  21.60  21.09  20.16  19.96  20.24  22.34  21.73  22.33  22.11  
 45.06   44.36   43.59   41.70   41.81   41.39   45.78   44.81   45.61   46.17   
  6.23   6.05                                                          
 22.34  22.14                                                          
 45.53   45.14                                                                   
Theoretically   5.35 +  14.61 +  21.15 =  41.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr Record: 35.62 Holder: Luke Halpin Nissan 200SX Jun 2012 
 190 Darren Hodgson                 (MGCCN)      MG ZT  2.5 ltr     36.28  1  25 
  5.90   5.24   5.19   5.14   5.47   5.51                              
 19.36  18.41  18.55  18.01  19.89  20.00                              
 38.84   37.72   37.71   36.28   41.37   41.53                                   
Theoretically   5.14 +  12.87 +  18.27 =  36.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 290 David Walker                 (MGCCN)       MG ZT  2.5 ltr     39.20  2  35 
  5.71   5.52   5.45   5.17   5.64   5.50   5.66   5.46                
 19.19  18.83  31.86  18.41  21.13  20.32  20.30  19.28                
 39.91   39.20   57.51   39.28   43.44   42.27   42.47   40.34                   
Theoretically   5.17 +  13.24 +  20.37 =  38.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  93 Georgia Holt                 (MGCCN)      Holden Commodore VR  3.8 ltr   41.17  3  40 
  6.74   6.25   6.44   7.18   6.20   5.89                              
 23.44  22.62  21.67  22.10  20.64  20.12                              
 48.10   46.53   44.00   43.46   49.95   41.17                                   
Theoretically   5.89 +  14.23 +  21.05 =  41.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.61 Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Jun 2012 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     36.59  1  28 
  5.46   5.44   5.53   5.28   5.41   5.42                              
 19.94  18.83  19.10  17.95  19.10  19.45                              
 40.96   38.86   38.53   36.59   39.55   40.44                                   
Theoretically   5.28 +  12.67 +  18.64 =  36.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 125 Nat Hails                 (MGCCN)      Toyota Sprinter  1.6 ltr    36.82  2  30 
  6.01   5.57   5.36   5.33   4.97   4.72   5.68   5.40                
 21.17  21.00  19.02  18.83  18.25  17.54  21.83  20.75                
 42.98  999.99   39.11   38.47   37.61   36.82   44.81   42.78                   
Theoretically   4.72 +  12.82 +  19.28 =  36.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Record: 33.84 Holder: Steven Devjak Holden Commodore Dec 2011 
  65 Bill Rowe                 (MGCCN)      BMW E30  2.5 ltr     40.05  1  38 
  5.97   5.87   6.33   6.96   6.03   6.08   5.93   5.94   6.17   5.58  
 21.02  20.98  20.58  20.52  19.74  20.14  20.60  20.49  21.00  22.57  
 43.81   42.11   42.63   42.00   40.05   40.85   42.57   42.75   42.34   43.83   
  5.59                                                                 
 19.45                                                                 
 40.33                                                                           
Theoretically   5.58 +  13.56 +  20.31 =  39.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 32.20 Holder: Aaron Osborn Datsun 1200 Sep 2011 
  25 Glenn Torrens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     34.73  1  13 
  4.75   4.51   4.94   4.55   5.20   4.64   4.92   4.50                
 18.03  36.23  18.08  16.92  20.02  18.27  18.31  17.97                
 37.70  999.99   36.69   34.73   41.64   38.64   39.26   38.00                   
Theoretically   4.50 +  12.37 +  17.81 =  34.68 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 194 Andrew Chandler                (MGCCN)     Toyota Corolla  1.6 ltr    36.56  2  27 
  5.37   5.17   5.42   5.14   5.33   5.03                              
 19.81  19.20  19.27  18.92  18.42  17.91                              
 41.06   61.06  999.99   38.83   37.53   36.56                                   
Theoretically   5.03 +  12.88 +  18.65 =  36.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  89 Richard Ashton                 (MGCCN)     BMC Cooper S  1.4 ltr    36.78  3  29 
  5.90   5.61   5.56   5.44   5.31   5.13                              
 20.52  19.25  18.51  18.92  18.73  17.75                              
 41.91   39.39   39.35   38.53   38.28   36.78                                   
Theoretically   5.13 +  12.62 +  19.03 =  36.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Record: 32.90 Holder: Grant Cook VW Beetle Apr 2000 
 178 Jason Gregory                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary    34.22  1  10 
  5.62   5.29   5.64   5.22   5.26   4.80                              
 19.51  18.85  18.49  17.89  17.98  16.69                              
 39.84   38.38   36.80   35.91   35.98   34.22                                   
Theoretically   4.80 +  11.89 +  17.53 =  34.22 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  35 Kendall O'Connor               (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   34.69  2  12 
  5.58   5.46   4.68   4.55   6.48   6.30                              
 18.39  18.08  16.63  37.89  20.25  20.11                              
 37.56   37.07   34.69   66.19   41.73   40.69                                   
Theoretically   4.55 +  11.95 +  18.06 =  34.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 271 Larry Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    36.13  3  22 
  5.49   5.33   4.88   4.69                                            
 19.77  19.17  17.99  17.03                                            
 41.27   39.68   38.00   36.13                                                   
Theoretically   4.69 +  12.34 +  19.10 =  36.13 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 571 Reece Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    36.15  4  23 
  5.55   5.41   5.16   4.74                                            
 19.69  19.77  18.83  17.13                                            
 41.77   41.27   38.55   36.15                                                   
Theoretically   4.74 +  12.39 +  19.02 =  36.15 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.17 Holder: Graham Roberson Alfa May 2002 
 444 Mitch Craig                 (MGCCN)      Suzuki Swift GTI  1.3 ltr    35.24  1  19 
  5.36   5.81   5.11   5.05   5.11   4.91                              
 19.72  19.46  17.58  17.36  17.70  17.27                              
 40.95   39.54   36.61   35.55   35.79   35.24                                   
Theoretically   4.91 +  12.31 +  17.97 =  35.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 30.53 Holder: Matt Halpin Holden Torana LJ Jun 2012 
 101 Shannon Constable              (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    35.39  1  20 
  5.62   5.22   5.10   5.28   5.09   4.97                              
 19.28  18.46  17.89  17.78  17.56  17.37                              
 39.25   37.90   36.63   36.07   35.50   35.39                                   
Theoretically   4.97 +  12.40 +  17.94 =  35.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 157 Ben Hall                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R33  2.5 ltr turbo   36.28  2  25 
  5.81   5.97   5.99   5.99   5.58   5.32                              
 20.67  19.69  19.16  18.94  18.58  18.15                              
 40.95   39.73   37.75   37.33   36.97   36.28                                   
Theoretically   5.32 +  12.83 +  18.13 =  36.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 187 Matthew Holt                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 1200  1.8 ltr turbo    41.10  3  39 
  6.67   6.55   6.78   6.31   6.45   6.01                              
 22.99  22.06  21.80  20.36  20.84  20.14                              
 47.46   44.92   43.31   41.70   41.69   41.10                                   
Theoretically   6.01 +  14.05 +  20.85 =  40.91 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 29.19 Holder: Francesco Mangano Jedi Mk4 Sep 2012 
  51 Dave Morrow                 (KSCC)       Krygger Suzuki  1.3 ltr M/C    29.64  1   1 
  4.48   4.70   4.75   4.38                                            
 16.39  16.19  15.25  14.55                                            
 33.87   32.95   30.73   29.64                                                   
Theoretically   4.38 +  10.17 +  15.09 =  29.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 177 Amy Mrcela                 (MGCCN)       Elfin  2.0 ltr     31.46  2   2 
  4.77   4.70   4.67   4.47                                            
 17.72  16.73  15.89  15.24                                            
 36.13   35.70   32.57   31.46                                                   
Theoretically   4.47 +  10.77 +  16.22 =  31.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 668 Kym Vonholdt                 (KSCC)       Gladiator Superkart  0.75 ltr M/C   33.37  3   7 
  5.25   5.05   4.84   4.62   4.71   4.44                              
 20.35  19.18  17.40  16.53  16.72  15.87                              
 41.80   39.79   35.82   34.12   33.67   33.37                                   
Theoretically   4.44 +  11.43 +  16.95 =  32.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 198 Alan Hindes                 (KSCC)       Piranha  1.2 ltr M/C    33.72  4   8 
  5.17   5.14   5.20   5.06                                            
 19.28  18.85  17.09  16.42                                            
 41.19   39.28   34.47   33.72                                                   
Theoretically   5.06 +  11.36 +  17.30 =  33.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr Record: 32.00 Holder: Martin Hobbins Farrell Clubman Apr 2013 
  31 Martin Hobbins                 (MGCCN)     Farrell Clubman  1.6 ltr    34.49  1  11 
  5.63   5.26   5.50   5.29   6.41   6.84                              
 18.47  17.84  17.89  17.35  21.30  22.08                              
 37.79   37.23   35.77   34.49   47.75   46.34                                   
Theoretically   5.26 +  12.06 +  17.14 =  34.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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 871 Will Parsonage                 (MGCCN)     GRP Terrapin  1.6 ltr    34.99  2  15 
  5.12   4.87   4.86   4.71   5.49                                     
 19.55  18.37  17.95  17.07  18.88                                     
 39.70   38.17   36.59   34.99   60.11                                           
Theoretically   4.71 +  12.36 +  17.92 =  34.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Dick Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Locost Clubman  1.6 ltr    36.20  3  24 
  5.22   5.50   5.20   6.65                                            
 18.50  18.95  17.28  19.14                                            
 43.66P  38.87   36.20   37.47                                                   
Theoretically   5.20 +  12.08 +  18.33 =  35.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  13 Howard Maclean                 (MGCCN)     JB Clubman  1.6 ltr    37.15  4  31 
  6.26   5.67   5.81   5.28                                            
 20.98  20.00  18.83  17.93                                            
 41.82   40.40   38.08   37.15                                                   
Theoretically   5.28 +  12.65 +  19.22 =  37.15 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr New Record: 38.57 
  90 Ken Moffett                 (TSCC)       BSN Special  2.4 ltr    38.57  1  33 
  6.36   6.29   6.10   5.83                                            
 22.87  20.91  19.36  18.94                                            
 46.00   42.49   39.52   38.57                                                   
Theoretically   5.83 +  13.11 +  19.63 =  38.57 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Record: 32.39 Holder: Stephen Jones MG Midget Jun 2011 
  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     35.13  1  16 
  5.28   5.17   5.21   5.12   4.92   4.86                              
 19.03  18.20  18.19  18.37  17.61  17.11                              
 39.20   37.61   37.27   37.14   35.84   35.13                                   
Theoretically   4.86 +  12.25 +  18.02 =  35.13 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 136 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     35.74  2  21 
  5.79   5.06   5.11   4.89   6.20   6.06                              
 19.76  18.28  18.06  17.30  21.64  20.12                              
 40.18   37.92   36.48   35.74   44.10   41.42                                   
Theoretically   4.89 +  12.41 +  18.42 =  35.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 191 Shannon Barnes                 (KSCC)      Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr    37.34  3  32 
  5.57   5.39   5.28   5.12   5.72   5.59                              
 22.09  20.82  19.06  18.42  20.25  19.47                              
 43.09   42.39   38.64   37.34   41.67   40.40                                   
Theoretically   5.12 +  13.30 +  18.92 =  37.34 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  38 Laurie Gallagher               (Madza MX5) Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     38.58  4  34 
  5.62   5.11   5.41   5.36   6.33   5.95                              
 19.62  18.97  19.41  18.72  22.27  21.67                              
 40.56   39.58   39.65   38.58   46.09   45.16                                   
Theoretically   5.11 +  13.36 +  19.86 =  38.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  20 Martin Reeves                 (MGCCN)     MG B GT  1.8 ltr     39.24  5  36 
  6.42   6.23   6.23   5.87   5.75   5.33   6.80   6.31                
 21.81  21.34  20.45  20.18  19.93  19.14  22.52  21.72                
 44.53   43.60   41.69   41.43   40.55   39.24   46.03   45.15                   
Theoretically   5.33 +  13.81 +  20.10 =  39.24 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  79 Wayne Lewis                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     39.49  6  37 
  5.93   6.00   5.94   5.68   5.57   9.50                              
 21.06  21.08  20.57  19.49  19.38  26.91                              
 43.58   42.77   41.21   39.90   39.49   51.11                                   
Theoretically   5.57 +  13.81 +  20.11 =  39.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 179 Bronwyn Lewis                 (MGCCN)      MG B  1.8 ltr     41.61  7  42 
  6.04   6.16   5.68   5.76   5.75   5.88                              
 22.79  22.80  20.11  20.17  20.99  20.13                              
 47.79   47.11   42.26   41.68   43.17   41.61                                   
Theoretically   5.68 +  14.25 +  21.48 =  41.41 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Paul Abraham                 (MGCCN)      MG B  1.8 ltr     42.80  8  43 
  5.99   6.27   6.47   6.46   7.52   6.53                              
 21.43  22.10  23.41  21.22  25.17  23.49                              
 44.60   45.08   45.97   42.80   51.50   48.22                                   
Theoretically   5.99 +  14.76 +  21.58 =  42.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr Record: 31.94 Holder: Peter Calman Mazda RX7 Jun 2012 
   5  James Pearson                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   32.92  1   4 
  5.17   4.70   5.13   4.82   4.69   4.50   5.52   5.48                
 18.50  18.00  18.13  17.19  16.61  15.84  19.02  19.03                
 37.92   37.23   36.91   35.63   33.93   32.92   39.31   38.83                   
Theoretically   4.50 +  11.34 +  17.08 =  32.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) 
      Record: 31.64 Holder: Kevin Edwards Mitsubishi EVO Jun 2012 
 102 Kevin Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi EVO  2.0 ltr turbo    31.89  1   3 
  4.18   3.99   3.96   3.56   4.41   4.20   4.19   4.05                
 16.27  15.80  15.50  14.87  16.82  16.66  16.49  16.44                
 34.69   38.75P  33.54   31.89   35.68   35.58   35.42   35.40                   
Theoretically   3.56 +  11.31 +  17.02 =  31.89 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 899 Adam Ford                 (MGCCN)      Castrol Celica GT4  2.0 ltr turbo   33.16  2   5 
  4.54   4.17   4.22   4.16   4.60   4.42                              
 16.98  16.37  16.17  15.83  17.42  17.02                              
 35.50   34.72   33.99   33.16   37.02   36.03                                   
Theoretically   4.16 +  11.67 +  17.33 =  33.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 399 Brian Ford                 (MGCCN)      Castrol Celica GT4  2.0 ltr turbo   33.31  3   6 
  4.78   4.18   4.45   4.18   5.22   5.06                              
 17.25  16.14  16.25  15.57  18.64  17.56                              
 36.14   34.53   34.08   33.31   38.62   36.89                                   
Theoretically   4.18 +  11.39 +  17.74 =  33.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 771 Tim Blake                 (MGCCN)      Subaru WRX  2 ltr turbo    34.19  4   9 
  4.61   4.37   4.36   4.30   4.67   4.28                              
 20.16  17.42  16.97  16.33  19.42  18.14                              
 50.55   36.39   35.31   34.19   40.50   38.83                                   
Theoretically   4.28 +  12.03 +  17.86 =  34.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 166 Craig Albertson                (TSCC)       Ford Falcon BA  4.0 ltr turbo    34.86  5  14 
  5.56   5.33   5.59   5.09   5.20   4.95                              
 19.32  18.64  18.31  17.18  17.53  16.83                              
 39.75   38.22   36.89   35.42   35.81   34.86                                   
Theoretically   4.95 +  11.88 +  18.03 =  34.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 138 Chris Weir                 (MGCCN)      Subaru Forester  2.5 ltr turbo   35.17  6  17 
  5.31   4.56   4.54   4.53   4.53   4.36   4.74   4.54                
 19.53  17.36  17.34  16.84  18.38  17.93  18.60  18.03                
 41.14   37.04   36.68   35.17   39.28   38.46   39.77   38.56                   
Theoretically   4.36 +  12.31 +  18.33 =  35.00 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Junior in Production Vehicle Record: 31.86 Holder: Cooper Calman Mazda RX7 Sep 2012 
 130 Keith Hammond (J)              (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     35.21  1  18 
  6.26   5.76   5.25   4.96   6.24   5.94                              
 19.56  18.78  18.39  17.59  20.72  19.78                              
 38.64   37.11   36.53   35.21   40.72   39.73                                   
Theoretically   4.96 +  12.63 +  17.62 =  35.21 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  24 Alexander Reeves (J)           (MGCCN)     MG B GT  1.8 ltr     42.86  2  44 
  6.48   6.61   6.62   6.34   6.75   7.26   7.25   7.24                
 22.20  22.09  21.54  21.26  24.22  24.28  26.00  24.02                
 45.35   44.97   43.64   42.86   50.04   49.81   51.68   49.13                   
Theoretically   6.34 +  14.92 +  21.60 =  42.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 193 William Holt (J)               (MGCCN)     Holden Commodore VR  3.8 ltr   43.58  3  45 
  7.08   6.56   6.58   6.57   6.08   5.90                              
 23.80  22.90  21.77  22.36  21.58  21.03                              
 49.25   48.09   44.71   44.77   44.39   43.58                                   
Theoretically   5.90 +  15.13 +  22.41 =  43.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Glenn Torrens     25   VW Beetle    34.73 
Type 3 Over 2 ltr   1st in Class   Jason Gregory    178   Mazda RX7    34.22 
Type 3 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Kendall O'Connor     35   Mazda RX7    34.69 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr   1st in Class   Shannon Constable    101   Nissan 180SX    35.39 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   F.T.D. - 1st in Class   Dave Morrow     51   Krygger Suzuki    29.64 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   2nd O/R - 2nd in Class - 1st Lady   Amy Mrcela    177   Elfin    31.46 
Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Martin Hobbins     31   Farrell Clubman    34.49 
Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Will Parsonage    871   GRP Terrapin    34.99 
Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C over 2 ltr   New Record   Ken Moffett     90   BSN Special    38.57 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Rick Vincent     99   MG F    35.13 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Andy Peters    136   MG B    35.74 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Shannon Barnes    191   Toyota MR2    37.34 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   3rd O/R - 1st in Class   Kevin Edwards    102   Mitsubishi EVO    31.89 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   2nd in Class   Adam Ford    899   Toyota Celica GT4    33.16 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   3rd in Class   Brian Ford    399   Toyota Celica GT4    33.31 
Junior in Production Vehicle   1st in Class - 1st Junior   Keith Hammond (J)    130   Mazda MX5    35.21 
 
I hope that all had an enjoyable day, the weather was certainly better than the forecast, with the times improving until 
the shower around 1 pm. 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Club Captain and Chief Timer 


